
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

 

GAUTAM DUTTA (State Bar No. 199326) 
BUSINESS, ENERGY, AND ELECTION LAW, PC 
1017 El Camino Real # 504 
Redwood City, CA  94063 
Telephone:  415.236.2048 
Email:  Dutta@BEELawFirm.com 
Fax:  213.405.2416 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
DONALD BLANKENSHIP and DENISE PURSCHE 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

DONALD BLANKENSHIP and 
DENISE PURSCHE  

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

GAVIN NEWSOM, in only his official 
capacity as Governor of California; and 
ALEX PADILLA, in only his official 
capacity as Secretary of State of California; 

Defendants. 

CASE NO. 3:20-cv-04479-RS 

    PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY 
    DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO 
    FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 
 

JUDGE:  Hon. Richard Seeborg 

 

TO THE COURT, THE PARTIES, AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

 Please take notice that Plaintiffs Donald Blankenship and Denise Pursche hereby 

voluntarily dismiss this entire action as to all claims and Parties pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1)(A). 

 This Notice is served and filed before an answer has been filed by Defendants, and the 

dismissal is without prejudice.  See FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i) & 41(a)(1)(B). 

Case 3:20-cv-04479-RS   Document 24   Filed 08/19/20   Page 1 of 2

mailto:Dutta@BEELawFirm.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 

 - 2 - 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

  

 

DATED:  Aug. 19, 2020 

BUSINESS, ENERGY, AND ELECTION 

LAW, PC 

By:  /s/ Gautam Dutta 

GAUTAM DUTTA, ESQ. 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

DONALD BLANKENSHIP and DENISE 
PURSCHE  

 

 

 

Case 3:20-cv-04479-RS   Document 24   Filed 08/19/20   Page 2 of 2


