1 2 3 4 5 6	GAUTAM DUTTA (State Bar No. 199326) BUSINESS, ENERGY, AND ELECTION LAW, PC 1017 El Camino Real # 504 Redwood City, CA 94063 Telephone: 415.236.2048 Email: Dutta@BEELawFirm.com Fax: 213.405.2416 Attorneys for Plaintiffs DONALD BLANKENSHIP and DENISE PURSCHE	
7 8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	DONALD BLANKENSHIP and DENISE PURSCHE Plaintiffs, vs. GAVIN NEWSOM, in only his official capacity as Governor of California; and ALEX PADILLA, in only his official capacity as Secretary of State of California; Defendants.	CASE NO. 3:20-cv-04479-RS PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i) JUDGE: Hon. Richard Seeborg
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	TO THE COURT, THE PARTIES, AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: *Please take notice* that Plaintiffs Donald Blankenship and Denise Pursche hereby voluntarily dismiss this entire action as to all claims and Parties pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1)(A). This Notice is served and filed before an answer has been filed by Defendants, and the dismissal is without prejudice. See FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i) & 41(a)(1)(B).	

Case 3:20-cv-04479-RS Document 24 Filed 08/19/20 Page 2 of 2 DATED: Aug. 19, 2020 BUSINESS, ENERGY, AND ELECTION LAW, PC By: /s/ Gautam Dutta GAUTAM DUTTA, ESQ. Attorneys for Plaintiffs DONALD BLANKENSHIP and DENISE PURSCHE